controlled by the Purchaser.

3.6 In sub-Section 2.9(b)(vi), the reference to the value of “zero (0) USD” shall be deleted and replaced by the
value of “negative $5,000,000”.

3.7 In Section 2.9 and sub-Section 2.9(c) the references to the value of “Two Hundred and Twenty Million United
States Dollars ($220,000,000)” shall be deleted and replaced by the value of “One Hundred and Seventy
Million United States Dollars ($170,000,000)”.

3.8 The references to examples of the calculations of the First Year Earnout Consideration and the Second Year
Earnout Consideration in each of sub- Sections 2.9(a)(iv) and 2.9(b)(v), respectively, shall be replaced with
new examples attached hereto as Schedule 2.9(a)(iv) and Schedule 2.9(b)(v) (respectively).